	04/17100		2/2 - 40
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OME No. 3551-0011 (Bxp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RECORDATIC PAT	05-01-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of Patents and Trade	101340024	, al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	freceiving party(ies)
A. Ronald Hoffman		Name: The Hoff	man Group
B. Roger P. Hoffman Additional hame(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes 🙀 No		Internal Address: 125 South Jefferson St  Green Bay, WI 54301	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
∆ssignment	L) Morger	Street Address: 12	25 South Jefferson St
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	i	State:WIZIP:54301
Execution Date: <u>December 8, 1999</u>		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🙀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers a	attached? 🖸 Yes 🖟 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should t</li></ol>	•	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name: Philip M. Weis	_Weiss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	)\$40.00 (previously paid)
Garden City, NY	Road, Suite 305	☐ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
Street Address: Weiss & 500 Old Country	Weiss Road, Suite 305	8. Deposit account number	er:
Cily: <mark>Garden City</mark> Stat	e: <b>NY</b> ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
र प्रभूति पत्र शत्रात्र हैं है उत्तर हैं गत्र स्वरात्तर वर्षण्येत्र संस्थात्र स्थान हत्या च्यानस्थानिक विद्यालय	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	COSTO, CONTROL OF THE COSTO CO
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing infom	nation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy of
Philip M. Weiss Name of Person Signing		NUEW Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and deager REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0187 101281849

500 Old Country
Phone No. 51

ity, NY 11530 -739-2189

December 10, 1999



Box APPL.
Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: In re Application of: The Hoffman Group

Title: Container for Multiple Items

**Attorney Docket No.: H0004** 

Dear Sir:

There are enclosed for filing a Declaration for Design Patent Application, Assignment of Application, Statement Claiming Small Entity Status, application and drawings. Enclosed also find two checks in the amount of \$155.00 representing fee for Application and a \$40.00 check representing fee for Assignment. A duplicate copy of this letter is also enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

PHILIP M. WEISS

Reg. No. 34,751

for

WEISS & WEISS, ESQS.

**Enclosures** 

**Our File:** 

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL52478294645

Date of Deposit: (2/16/99

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with

the United States Postal Service

"Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Box APPL.

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231

Maureen P. Herbst, December 10, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0188

12/27/1999 DMGUYEN 00000075 29115300 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

Docket Number (Optional)

PTC/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	D/2-40
Whereas, I, Ronald Hoffman of	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
Container for Multiple Items	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number/  X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, Roger Hoffman of The Hoffma	an Groupherein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 2780 Queen Ann Ct. Green	Bay WI 54304 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by t	these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	on in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam	e, for his sole use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 8th day of December	, 19_99
at 500 Old Country Road, Suite 305, Garden City, NY	
4 torrall	
State of New York ) SS:  County of Nassau )  Before me personally appeared said Ronald Hoffman  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Necember, 19 90  BLITH'S: WEISS  NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York  No. 30-4958328  Commission Expires October 30 200 1	(Signature)  8 +1-  Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington. DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0189** 

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	ATION	Docket Number (Optional)  1/2 - 40
Whereas, I, Roger Hoffman	of	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new	•	
Container for Multiple It	cems	
for which an application for a United States Application Number//	•	•
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on _	
Whereas, Roger Hoffman of	The Hoffman G	roup herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 2780 Que	en Ann Ct. Green I	Bay WI 54304 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofor	e dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ration, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive	e right to the said invention	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	tents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representati	ves, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 8th day of	December	, 19 <u>99</u>
at 500 Old Country Road, Suite	305, Garden C	ity, NY 11530
	D ()//	
State of New York, SS:	AT VOVI	Signature)
County of Nassau ) Before me personally appeared said Roger	P. Hoffman	
and acknowledged the folegoing monufilers to be me	s free act and deed this _	3th
day of December 1993. WEISS NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York	Ellen &	Sweis
No. 30-4958326 Seal Qualified in Nassau County County	//	Jotan, Public)

Qualified in Nassau County 200 (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0190**